PRESS RELEASE

5 November 2020

Implementation of share split in Sweco AB (publ)

As previously communicated, the Extraordinary General Meeting of Sweco AB (publ) ("Sweco") on October 22, 2020, resolved in favour of a split of the company's shares whereby each existing share of the company is divided into three shares of the same class (ratio 3:1).

The following applies for the share split:

- The last day of trading before the share split is November 9, 2020.
- The first day of trading after the share split is November 10, 2020.
- Pursuant to the authorisation granted by the Extraordinary General Meeting, the Board of Directors has resolved that the record date for the share split shall be November 11, 2020.

The split of the company's shares will be handled by Euroclear Sweden AB and the shareholders do not need to take any action in connection with the share split.

After the completion of the share split, the number of shares of the company will amount to 363,251,457 (previously 121,083,819), comprising 31,157,139 A shares and 332,094,318 B shares.

As from November 10, 2020, Sweco's A-shares will have the ISIN code SE0014960365, and the company's B-shares will have the ISIN code SE0014960373.

For additional information, please contact:

Lisa Lagerwall, General Counsel Sweco AB, +46 (0) 73 412 66 16 lisa.lagerwall@sweco.se

Katarina Grönwall, Chief Communications Officer Sweco AB, +46 (0) 73 258 93 33 katarina.gronwall@sweco.se

Sweco plans and designs tomorrow's communities and cities. Our work produces sustainable buildings, efficient infrastructure and access to electricity and clean water. With 17,500 employees in Europe, we offer our clients the right expertise for every situation. We carry out projects in 70 countries annually throughout the world. Sweco is Europe's leading engineering and architecture consultancy, with sales of approximately SEK 20.6 billion (EUR 1.9 billion). The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.swecogroup.com.